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Tuesday 23rd April 2024 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Welcome back to the Summer term. We hope the holidays were relaxing for you. We have pleasure in 
informing you of a few planned diary dates for this new term. Please note that these events are subject 
to change and additional letters including more details will be released in due course nearer to the 
events.  
 
Monday 15th April – School opens for Summer Term 2024 
 
Tuesday 30th April - Year 5 Parents’ Briefing for Whitwell Hall Residential 3:30PM in the Junior 
Hall 
 
Wednesday 1st May – KS2 SATs Information Session for Year 6 Parents 3:30pm in the Year 6 
classroom 
 
Monday 6th May - Bank Holiday Schools Closed 
 
Tuesday 7th May – Kittle Class Photographs at Infants 
 
Monday 13th – Friday 17th May – KS2 SATS Week for Year 6 pupils 
 
Monday 13th – Friday 17th May - Year 5 Residential to Whitwell Hall 
 
Friday 17th May – Year 6 End of SATs trip to the beach (TBC) 
 
Friday 24th May – Filby House Captains Headteachers for the Day 
 
Friday 24th May – Sporting Enrichment Day with Lacrosse at Juniors and Dodgeball at Infants 
(Please wear PE kits) 
 
Saturday 25th May – Sunday 2nd June – Half-Term 
 
Monday 3rd June – Children Return 
 
Thursday 6th June – Kittle Class and Leavers’ Photographs at Juniors 
 
Monday 3rd – Friday 14th June – Year 4 Multiplication Check Window 
 
Monday 10th – Friday 14th June – Year 1 and Year 2 Re-Sits Phonics Screening Check 
 
Wednesday 12th June – New Reception Parents’ Presentation 5PM in the Infant Hall 
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Friday 14th June – Last Day to collect signatures for Ormesby University Passport Booklets 
 
Wednesday 19th June – New Year 3 Parents’ Presentation 5PM in the Junior Hall 
 
Friday 21st June - Hickling House Captains Headteachers for the Day 
 
Monday 1st – Wednesday 3rd July – Year 6 High School Transition (dependent on High Schools) 
 
Monday 1st July – Ormesby Infant and Junior Schools Transition (further details to follow)  
 
Wednesday 3rd July – Infant Sports’ Day 
 
Thursday 4th July – Reserve Day for Infant Sports’ Day (in case of inclement weather) 
 
Friday 5th July – End of Year Reports to Parents        
               
Monday 8th July – Junior Sports’ Day Afternoon (All Years) 
 
Tuesday 9th July – KS2 Reserve Sports’ Day (in case of inclement weather) 
 
Wednesday 10th July – Ormesby University Graduation in Church 10:00AM (for those children 
involved) 
 
Wednesday 10th July – Musical Celebration in the Junior Hall 5:30PM 
 
Thursday 11th July – Attendance Reward Trip (Details nearer the time) 
 
Friday 12th July – Summer Fayre 3:30pm onwards on the Junior playing field or inside Hall 
depending on the weather 
 
Wednesday 17th July – Year 2 Leavers’ BBQ and Treasure Hunt after school 
 
Thursday 18th July – Year 6 Leavers’ BBQ and Rounders after school 
 
Friday 19th July – Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly 10:00AM at St. Margaret’s Church 
 
      -  Year 2 Leavers’ Assembly 2:00PM in the Infant Hall 
 
      -  End of Term 
 
Wednesday 4th September – Children return for the Autumn Term 2024 
 
We thank you for your continued support and understanding. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Bradley Young 
Headteacher 
 


